## mainal coli OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER R.W.D. WORKS DIVISION, DARBHANGA-1 Standard Form of Agreement

AGREEMENT NO: - 32...MBD/2022-23 (MR 3054 under New Maintenance Policy 2018)

NAME OF WORK:- Maintenance & Repair of Road with Maintenance Work of Package No. MR-N/21-22 Darbhanga-Naiyam(Length-4.220 1/02(1.Ukhara to K.M.)under Hanuman Nagar Block. 2. Bishanpur to Rupauli (Length-3.000 K.M.)under Hanuman Nagar Block. (Tender ID- 119135)

NAME OF AGENCY: - M/S Jai Shankar Kumar, At+Post- Mahmada, Pusa, Dist-Samastipur (Bid ID-514096)

ESTIMATED COST:- Rs.04,88,07,048=00 (Four Crore Eighty Eight Lakh Seven Thousand Fourty Eight)only.

AGREEMENT VALUE:- Rs.04,12,41,949 = 00 (Four Crore Twelve Lakh Fourty One Thousand Nine Hundred Fourty Nine) only.

RATE:-

15.50% (FIFTEEN DECIMAL FIVE ZERO) Below From B.O.Q. Rate

EMD-NSC/FD/TD Rs. 48, 46, 500 & B.G.

DATE OF COMPLETION:-..29-08-2023

Contractor Sign. ( Sept 1901)

W.D.Works Division Darbhanga-1



बिहार BIHAR

व्यवहार न्यायालय, दश्भेगा

591724

Standard Form of Agreement

RATE:- 15.50% (FIFTEEN DECIMAL FIVE ZERO) Below From B.O.Q. Rate

Note on standard Form of Agreement.

The Agreement should incorporate any correction or modifications to the Bid resulting from correction of errors (Instruction to Bidders.Clause26)

MR 3054 ROAD AGREEMENT 

AGREEMENT NO: -32....MBD/2022-23 (MR 3054 under New Maintenance Policy 2018)

The Agreement made the...........day of ....../2023 between Executive Engineer R.W.D. (w) division Darbhanga-1 of the one part, and M/S Jai Shankar Kumar, At+Post- Mahmada, Pusa, Dist- Samastipur (Bid ID- 514096) (here in after called "contractor" of the other part) Whereas the Employer is desirgus that the Maintenance & Repair of Road with Maintenance Work of Package No. MR-N/21-22 Darbhanga-1/02(1.Ukhara to Naiyam(Length-4.220 K.M.)under Hanuman Nagar Block. 2. Bishanpur to Rupauli (Length-3.000 K.M.)under Hanuman Nagar Block. (Tender ID- 119135) and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the contractor for the Execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein at cost of Rs.04,12,41,949=00 (Four Crore Twe's Lakh Fourty One Thousand Nine Hundred Fourty Nine) only. EMD details at neverse page.

Contractor Sign ON 2152 John 2

Executive Engineer R.W.D. Works Division Danbhanga-1